District I ̂  «
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

E Estimated value
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits
B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
MCL Maximum Contaminant Level
RL Reporting Limit
Page 1 of 1
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. Date: 27-Oct-08
QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT
Client: XTO Energy
Project: EH Pipken #8E Pit Tank Cellar Work Order: 0810227
Analyte Result Units PQL %Rec LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Method: EPA Method 300.0: Anions
Sample ID: MB-17377 MBLK Batch ID: 17377 Analysis Date: 10/21/2008 10:50:51 PM
Chloride ND mg/Kg 0.30
Sample ID: LCS-17377 LCS Batch ID: 17377 Analysis Date: 10/21/2008 11:08:16 PM
Chloride 14.37 mg/Kg 0.30 95.8 90 110
Method: EPA Method 418.1: TPH
Sample ID: MB-17347 MBLK Batch ID: 17347 Analysis Date: 10/13/2008
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR ND mg/Kg 20
Sample ID: LCS-17347 LCS Batch ID: 17347 Analysis Date: 10/13/2008
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 84.36 mg/Kg 20 84.4 82 114
Sample ID: LCSD-17347 LCSD Batch ID: 17347 Analysis Date: 10/13/2008
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 87.78 mg/Kg 20 87.8 82 114 3.97 20
Method: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles
Sample ID: 0810227-01A MSD , MSD Batch ID: 17333 Analysis Date: 10/17/2008 5:14:14 AM
t
Benzene 0.2779 mg/Kg 0.050 99.3 78.8 132 3.81 27
Toluene 2.109 mg/Kg 0.050 105 78.9 112 0.180 19
Ethylbenzene 0.4253 mg/Kg 0.050 106 69.3 125 0.586 10
Xylenes, Total 2.536 mg/Kg 0.10 110 73 128 1.02 13
Sample ID: MB-17333 MBLK Batch ID: 17333 Analysis Date: 10/17/2008 2:42:21 AM
Benzene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Toluene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Ethylbenzene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Xylenes, Total ND mg/Kg 0.10
Sample ID: LCS-17333 LCS Batch ID: 17333 Analysis Date: 10/17/2008 3:12:42 AM
Benzene 0.3173 mg/Kg 0.050 113 78.8 132
Toluene 2.200 mg/Kg 0.050 110 78.9 112
Ethylbenzene 0.4437 mg/Kg 0.050 111 69.3 125
Xylenes, Total 2.639 mg/Kg 0.10 115 73 128

E Estimated value
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits
B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
MCL Maximum Contaminant Level
RL Reporting Limit
Page 1 of 1
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. Date: 26-Mar-09
QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT
Client: XTO Energy
Project : E H Pipkin #8E W o r k Orde r : 0903247
Analyte Result Units PQL %Rec LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Method: EPA Method 300.0: Anions
Sample ID: MB-18605 MBLK Batch ID: 18605 Analysis Data: 3/24/2009 1:34:10 AM
Chloride ND mg/Kg 0.30
Sample ID: LCS-18605 LCS Batch ID: 18605 Analysis Date: 3/24/2009 1:51:34 AM
Chloride 15.96 mg/Kg 0.30 106 90 110
Method: EPA Method 418.1: TPH
Sample ID: MB-18568 MBLK Batch ID: 18568 Analysis Date: 3/19/2009
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR ND mg/Kg 20
Sample ID: LCS-18668 LCS Batch ID: 18568 An alysis Date: 3/19/2009
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 84.72 mg/Kg 20 84.7 82 114
Sample ID: LCSD-18568 LCSD Batch ID: 18668 Analysis Date: 3/19/2009
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 92.02 mg/Kg 20 92.0 82 114 8.26 20
Method: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles
Sample ID: MB-18666 MBLK Batch ID; 18566 Analysis Date: 3/24/2009 4:39:17 AM
Benzene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Toluene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Ethylbenzene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Xylenes, Total ND mg/Kg 0.10
Sample ID: LCS-18566 LCS Batch ID: 18566 Analysis Date: 3/24/2009 3:07:44 AM
Benzene 1.072 mg/Kg 0.050 106 78.8 132
Toluene 1.023 mg/Kg 0.050 100 78.9 112
Ethylbenzene 1.099 mg/Kg 0.050 110 69.3 125
Xylenes, Total 3.259 mg/Kg 0.10 109 73 128